

SECTION-II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8468 OF 2015

(Application for Exemption from Surrendering)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. _____ OF 2015

KULDEEP @ PARDEEP

Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 8468 of 2015) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 01.07.2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

CrI.M.P. for exemption from surrender is dismissed."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of surrender of the petitioner so far.

The office report for directions in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

DATED this the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR